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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

Honoreble G, H, Williemson
County Attorney

Erath County

Stephenville, Toxas

Dear 3ir:

employment by Strawm
Sehool Diatrist of
o Aranaport studenta
éok Common Schoal

. y [strict in Erath County has transe-
tudont .'m ald dlstrist to the Strawn Put.l...a School

"4 person who {8 the wife of one of the School
Boaxrd Members of Rush Creak and she is also the
silster of ansther member of the Rush Creek Board,
has made application to the Strawn School Board
for the position of school Bus Criver te¢ trans-
port the Rush CreeXx Situdents to the Streamn Sahool."
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HO COMMUNICATION i§ TO BE CaNavesma oo o =—o= -
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You then inquire if auch employment by the Strawm Zoard
18 logal.

Article 432, Panel Cade, provides as follows:

"¥o offiger of this State or any officer of
any district, # » & gchool distriot, & # # or nem~
ber of any school distrioct, # #» # created by or
under authority of general or apeclal Jaw of
this State, » v+ & » appoins or vote for or
confirx the appointmont o any # # & poaltion,

% # # employment or duty, of any person related
within the second degree by affinity, or within
the third degree by consanguinity to the person
so appointing or 80 voting, or to any othexr member
of any such board # & & of which suah person ao
appointing or voting may bs a memder, when the
salary, # & % or compensation of suoch appointes

is to be paid for, direstly or indirectly, out of
or from publie rnnda or foes of office of any kind
or charactaer whatsosver,®

Article 433, P2nal Code, provides as follows:

"The inhibitions set forth in this law shall
apply to and include # ¢ # pudblic school trustees.”

It does not appear from your communication that the .
applicant for ths bus driverts position in question is related
within any of the prohibited degrees to any of the Board Members
of the Strawn Indepaendent School Distrloet, shich Board consti-
tutea the smplo i:ng agenay in the inatant oase} and we assunme
that no such relationship extats, There being no congtitutional
or statutory inhibition egainst such employment, your inquiry is
answored in the affirmative,

Said applicant, of course, nmust meet ths requirements of
Article 2687a, Reviged Civil Statutes, and o5 Section 5 of Article
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6857v, Vernon'ts Annotated Revised Civil Statutes, Loth as
modified by the proviaions of Semate Bill 119 of the Forty-
eizhth Leglislature, (VaTaSelieBe 48%h Logey ReBey Po 41,)

Very truly yours
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